11000	8916900
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	900298459239
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	04/26/1701012022 **155.00
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	DEPARTMENT OF STAFE
Office Use Only	SOLDEN APR 2 7 2017

-

CAPITAL CO 417 E. Virginia Street, S (850) 224-8870 • 1-80	ONNECTIC uite 1 • Tallahasse 0-342-8062 • Fa	e, Florida 32301	
Ghost Global Partner	rs, LLC		
			Art of Inc. File
Signature		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			UCC 1 or 3 File
Requested by: _{SETH}	04/25/17		
Requested by: _{SETH}	- <u>04/25/17</u> Date	Time	UCC 11 Search

FILED

2017 APR 26 PM 1: 23

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

AKTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name;

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Ohost Global Partners, LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address;

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
4030 South Pipkin Road, Suite 100	P. O. Box 7595
Lakeland, Florida 33811	Lakeland, Florida 33807

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Brian G. Philpot		
.	Name	
4030 South Pipkin J	Road	
Florida street addre	as (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acc	ceptablo)
Lakeland	Florida	33811
City	State	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete, performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my rosition as registered agent/s provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

۱ ۱

Ì

T

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

•

:

"AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:	
"MGR" = Manager		
MGR	Brian G. Philpot P. O. Box 7595	
	Lakeland, Florida 33807	
MGR	McAlpin T. Miller	
	P. O. Box 7595 Lakeland, Piorida 33807	
	Lascand, Ponda 1960/	
	······	
(71		
(Use attachment if necessary)		
ICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.		
REOURED SIGNATURE:	2 PUL	
Signature of a r This document is exec I am aware that any fai	member or an authorized representative of a member. buted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. ise information submitted in a document to the Department of State ree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	
Signature of a m This document is exec I am aware that any fal constitutes a third degr	buted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Plorida Statutes. Ise information submitted in a document to the Department of State ree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	
Signature of a r This document is exec I am aware that any fai	buted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Plorida Statutes. Ise information submitted in a document to the Department of State ree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	
Signature of a m This document is exec I am aware that any fal constitutes a third degr <u>Brian G. Philpo</u> \$125.00 Filling Fee for Articles of O	buted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. Ise information submitted in a document to the Department of State ree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Dit Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: Drganization and Designation of Registered Agent	
Signature of a m This document is exec I am aware that any fal constitutes a third degr Brian G. Philpo	buted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. Ise information submitted in a document to the Department of State ree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. ot Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: Organization and Designation of Registered Agent	20
Signature of a m This document is exec I am aware that any fal constitutes a third dega <u>Brian G. Philpo</u> \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of O \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)	buted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. Ise information submitted in a document to the Department of State ree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Dit Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: Organization and Designation of Registered Agent Donal)	2017
Signature of a m This document is exec I am aware that any fal constitutes a third dega <u>Brian G. Philpo</u> \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of O \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)	buted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. Ise information submitted in a document to the Department of State ree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Dit Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: Organization and Designation of Registered Agent Donal)	2017 APF
Signature of a m This document is exec I am aware that any fal constitutes a third dega <u>Brian G. Philpo</u> \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of O \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)	buted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. Ise information submitted in a document to the Department of State ree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Dit Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: Organization and Designation of Registered Agent Donal)	2011 APR 2
Signature of a m This document is exec I am aware that any fal constitutes a third dega <u>Brian G. Philpo</u> \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of O \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)	buted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. Ise information submitted in a document to the Department of State ree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Dit Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: Organization and Designation of Registered Agent Donal)	2017 APR 26
Signature of a m This document is exec I am aware that any fal constitutes a third dega <u>Brian G. Philpo</u> \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of O \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)	buted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. Ise information submitted in a document to the Department of State ree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Dit Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: Organization and Designation of Registered Agent Donal)	РМ
Signature of a m This document is exec I am aware that any fal constitutes a third dega <u>Brian G. Philpo</u> \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of O \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)	buted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. Ise information submitted in a document to the Department of State ree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. ot Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: Organization and Designation of Registered Agent	2017 APR 26 PH 1: 23